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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to construct houses under self-financing scheme in different cities of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, city-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( KUMARI SELJA )

(a)&(b): So far as the Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation is concerned, `Central Government Employees Welfare Housing Organisation` takes up housing projects on self-financing basis for Central Government Employees. The projects are taken up in different parts of the country based on the demand amongst the Central Government Employees and depending upon the availability of land at such places from time to time.
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